
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 403

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(150)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2634404C      BAMS NO: 090309            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                NH-STIM(178)3R                              2629604C
                NH-STIM(179)3R                              2629605C

       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:      11.4500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN 1.4 MILES NORTH OF SH-75W AND EXTEND NORTH.
                  US-69:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN PITTSBURG COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,343,785.64      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(152)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2629504       BAMS NO: 090149            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       5.2600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN 0.2 MILES NORTH OF TEXAS S/L, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,202,747.19      CONTRACTOR   :       R. K. HALL CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
                                                                      PARIS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-0040-4(396)128SS            J.P. NUMBER:2053904       BAMS NO: 090321            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    830
                IM-STIM(015)                                2442406
                IMG-0040-4(421)125TR                        2607604

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       7.3900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RECONSTRUCT (ADDED LANE), BRIDGE, AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : I-40:  FROM MILE MARKER 125 TO MILE MARKER 136.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 59,384,562.21      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
                                                                      EDMOND OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 432

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(154)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2634104C      BAMS NO: 090310            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                IM-STIM(153)3R                              2635404C

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:      10.5000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (UTBWC)

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN AT MILE MARKER 108, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,777,848.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(038)                   J.P. NUMBER:0924714       BAMS NO: 090279            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240
                STP-STIM(040)                               0924715

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       3.3670 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE, GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US 70: BEGIN AT JEFFERSON C/L, EXTEND EAST.
                  OVER RED OAK CREEK 1.8 MILES EAST OF JEFFERSON C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,352,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(037)                   J.P. NUMBER:1043907       BAMS NO: 090311            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    220

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:       0.3810 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-7: OVER BEAVER CREEK, 2.44 MI W OF COMANCHE/STEPHENS C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,359,697.73      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BR. CONT. & TREAS CONST.(JV)
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 470

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(034)                   J.P. NUMBER:2094307       BAMS NO: 090312            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-283                                           LENGTH:       0.6920 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-283:  OVER TWENTY FIVE MILE CREEK, 0.5 MILES
                  NORTH OF JUNCTION SH-15.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,655,118.69      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BR. CONT. & TREAS CONST.(JV)
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(156)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2629404       BAMS NO: 090118            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     35

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76                                            LENGTH:       8.0100 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-76:  BEGIN AT THE CARTER C/L EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,188,273.45      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(157)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2635204       BAMS NO: 090210            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210
                NH-STIM(163)3R                              2634904
                NH-STIM(164)3R                              2634905
                NH-STIM(159)3R                              2635004
                STP-STIM(158)3R                             2635104

       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:      13.8500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHAB (DOWEL RETROFIT)

       LOCATION : SH-9/SH-2/US-75/US-69:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION I.

                      OTHERS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,878,232.20      CONTRACTOR   :       CHESTER BROSS CONST.CO./C.B. EQUIP., INC
                                                                      HANNIBAL MO
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(172)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2492804       BAMS NO: 090119            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-270B                                          LENGTH:       1.9600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) AND REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-270B:  BEGIN AT SH-48 AND EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    407,454.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 513

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(071)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2636704C      BAMS NO: 090313            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
                NH-STIM(086)3R                              2638204C
                NH-STIM(087)3R                              2638205C

       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:      17.6200 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-62: BEG 2.37 MI E OF US-283 JCT, EXT E, (WESTBOUND ONLY).
                  BEG AT TILLMAN/JACKSON C/L, EXTEND E, (WESTBOUND ONLY).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,428,015.85      CONTRACTOR   :       DOBSON BROTHERS. CONST. CO.
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 517

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-135C(105)                  J.P. NUMBER:2478604       BAMS NO: 090147            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-22                                            LENGTH:       0.1240 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING AND REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-22  AT PENNINGTON CREEK AT THE WEST EDGE OF TISHOMINGO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    635,037.50      CONTRACTOR   :       L&N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(019)                    J.P. NUMBER:2443207       BAMS NO: 090314            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    440

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       4.9180 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, BRIDGE, AND CABLE BARRIER

       LOCATION : I-35:  BEGIN AT MILE MARKER 224.43 AND EXTEND NORTH TO
                  MILE MARKER 229.33.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 23,984,922.13      CONTRACTOR   :       KOSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & SUBSIDIARY
                                                                      TOPEKA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(175)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2628304       BAMS NO: 090152            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       6.1900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHAB (DOWEL RETROFIT)

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN AT THE SH-28 JCT. AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,969,809.50      CONTRACTOR   :       PENHALL COMPANY
                                                                      ROGERS MN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 545

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(001)                    J.P. NUMBER:2090005       BAMS NO: 090323            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    600

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       6.5060 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-40:  FROM MILE MARKER 281.67 TO 288.22.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 33,928,747.73      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 550

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(176)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2628004       BAMS NO: 090124            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       6.0100 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (UTBWC)

       LOCATION : I-35:  BEGIN 1.2 MILES NORTH OF PAYNE C/L AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,321,073.25      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(062)                    J.P. NUMBER:2440705       BAMS NO: 090281            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:       6.1970 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN & RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-169:  BEGIN 6.0 MILE SOUTH OF THE KANSAS S/L
                  AND EXTEND NORTH TO THE KANSAS S/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,721,169.56      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 570

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(095)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2638404       BAMS NO: 090198            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                IM-STIM(096)3R                              2638504

       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:      14.1800 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (UTWBC)

       LOCATION : I-40:  FROM SH-18 EXTEND EAST TO SEMINOLE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,508,426.75      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(181)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2493104       BAMS NO: 090128            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56                                            LENGTH:       4.7600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-56:  BEGIN 5.1 MILES EAST OF SH-99, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    984,291.70      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 590

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(039)                    J.P. NUMBER:2031618       BAMS NO: 090317            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81 BYPASS                                     LENGTH:       0.4410 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-81 BYPASS:  AT BOIS D'ARC AVENUE, 1.5 MILES WEST
                  OF US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,504,958.27      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 610

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(028)                    J.P. NUMBER:2624006       BAMS NO: 090319            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:       7.0500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-412:  FROM 0.12 MI EAST OF US-54, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,628,424.90      CONTRACTOR   :       DOBSON BROTHERS. CONST. CO.
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/19/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 611

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(033)                    J.P. NUMBER:2636107       BAMS NO: 090290            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       4.4580 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-64:  FROM THE TEXAS C/L, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,755,686.36      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 622

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(065)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2636404C      BAMS NO: 090201            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
                NH-STIM(066)3R                              2636405C

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH:       8.6000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-54:  BEGIN 9.8 MI. NE. OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXT. NE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,349,977.82      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-KANSAS, INC.
                                                                      OVERLAND PARK KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 630

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(061)                   J.P. NUMBER:2316607       BAMS NO: 090322            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-151                                           LENGTH:       0.4920 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-151:  OVER SH-51 & OVER SL&SF RR 1.5 MILE EAST OF
                  THE CREEK C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,128,472.08      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/19/09

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $188,398,732.51
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

